



Live Charged.

Anker USB-C Display Hub (4-in-1, 10Gbps)

SAFETY SHEET



USER GUIDE

UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA | BRUGERVEJLEDNING | BENUTZERHANDBUCH
 ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ | GUÍA DEL USUARIO | KÄYTTÖOPAS
 GUIDE DE L'UTILISATEUR | FELHASZNÁLÓI ÚTMUTATÓ | GUIDA PER L'UTENTE
 GEBRUIKERSGIDS | BRUKERHÅNDBOK | PRZEWODNIK UŻYTKOWNIKA
 GUIA DO USUÁRIO | РΥΚΟΒΟДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ | GHIDUL UTILIZATORULUI
 ПОУЖИВАТЕЛЬСКА ПРІРУЧКА | NAVODILA ZA UPORABNIKA
 ANVÄNDARHANDLEDNING | KULLANICI KILAVUZU | 取扱説明書はこちら
 사용자 가이드 | 用戶指南 | 使用手冊 | دليل المستخدم | מדרך למשתמש

EN

Important Safety Instructions

- The ambient temperature when using this product should be 32 °F / 0 °C to 95 °F / 35 °C.
- This product is suitable for moderate climates only.
- Keep this device out of the reach of children.
- Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product.
- The product should be powered by an approved external PD3.0 compliant power supply and a USB-C to USB-C 5A cable to achieve max power (20VDC/5A, 100W) through a single port.

Declaration of Conformity



Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in compliance with Directives 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: <https://www.anker.com>.
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The following importer is the responsible party contract for FCC matters:
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC
Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764
Telephone: +1-800-988-7973

IC Statement

This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B).



This symbol indicates that this product shall not be treated as household waste. Instead, it shall be handed over to the applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

CS

Důležitá bezpečnostní pokyny

- Okolní teplota při používání tohoto výrobku by měla být 32 až 95 °F (0 až 35 °C).
- Tento výrobek je vhodný pouze pro mírné klima.
- Uchovávejte tento přístroj mimo dosah dětí.
- K čištění tohoto výrobku používejte pouze suchý hadřík nebo kartáč.
- Produkt by měl být napájen schváleným externím napájecím zdrojem kompatibilním s PD3.0 a kabelem USB-C na USB-C 5A, aby dosáhl maximálního výkonu (20VDC/5A, 100W) přes jediný port.



Tento spotřebič byste neměli vyhazovat společně s normálním odpadem. Je nutné jej recyklovat. Tento symbol značí, že s tímto výrobkem by nemělo být nakládáno jako s odpadem z domácnosti. Místo toho je nutné jej zanechat do příslušného sběrného místa pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení.

Prohlášení o shodě

Společnost Anker Innovations Limited tímto prohlašuje, že výrobek je ve shodě se směrnicí o rádiových zařízeních 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Úplné znění prohlášení o shodě pro EU je k dispozici na internetové adrese: <https://www.anker.com>.

DA

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

- Den omgivende temperatur, når dette produkt anvendes, skal være 32 til 95 °F (0 til 35 °C).
- Dette produkt er kun beregnet til moderate klimaer.
- Hold dette apparat uden for børns rækkevidde.
- Brug kun en tør klud eller børste til at rengøre dette produkt.
- Produktet skal være drevet af en godkendt ekstern PD3.0-kompatibel strømforsyning og et USB-C til USB-C 5A kabel for at opnå maksimal effekt (20VDC/5A, 100W) gennem en enkelt port.

DE

Overensstemmelseserklæring

Anker Innovations Limited erklærer hermed, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Den fulde ordlyd af EU overensstemmelseserklæringen kan findes på følgende internetadresse: <https://www.anker.com>.

DE

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

- Die Umgebungstemperatur bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts sollte zwischen 0 und 35°C (32 und 95°F) liegen.
- Dieses Produkt ist nur für gemäßigte Klimazonen geeignet.
- Bewahren Sie dieses Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Reinigen Sie dieses Gerät nur mit einem trockenen Tuch oder einer Bürste.
- Das Produkt sollte mit einem zugelassenen externen, PD3.0-konformen Netzteil und einem USB-C auf USB-C 5A-Kabel betrieben werden, um maximale Leistung (20VDC/5A, 100W) über einen einzelnen Port zu erreichen.



Das Gerät darf nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Es muss der Wiederverwertung zugeführt werden. Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Stattdessen ist es an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abzugeben.

Konformitätserklärung

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die Richtlinie 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU erfüllt. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: <https://www.anker.com>.

EL

Σημαντικές Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας

- Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν αυτό, η θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος πρέπει να είναι 0 έως 35°C (32 έως 95°F).
- Το προϊόν αυτό είναι κατάλληλο μόνο για ήπια κλίματα.
- Κρατάτε τη συσκευή μακριά από παιδιά.
- Για τον καθαρισμό του προϊόντος αυτού χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο ένα στεγνό πανί ή μια βούρτσα.
- Το προϊόν πρέπει να τροφοδοτείται από ένα εγκεκριμένο εξωτερικό τροφοδοτικό συμβατό με PD3.0 και ένα καλώδιο USB-C σε USB-C 5A για να επιτύχει μέγιστη ισχύ (20VDC/5A, 100W) μέσω ενός μόνο θύρας.

ES

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης

Με το παρόν, η Anker Innovations Limited δηλώνει ότι το προϊόν αυτό συμμορφώνεται με τις Οδηγίες 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης της EE είναι διαθέσιμο στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση στο Internet: <https://www.anker.com>.

ES

Instrucciones importantes de seguridad

- La temperatura ambiente al utilizar este producto debe ser de entre 32 y 95°F (0 a 35°C).
- Este producto solo es adecuado para climas moderados.
- Mantener el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Utilizar únicamente un paño seco o un cepillo para limpiar el producto.
- El producto debe ser alimentado por una fuente de poder externa aprobada compatible con PD3.0 y un cable USB-C a USB-C de 5A para lograr la máxima potencia (20VDC/5A, 100W) a través de un solo puerto.



El producto no se debe desechar junto con los residuos normales. El debe reciclar. Este símbolo indica que el producto no puede tratarse como residuos domésticos. En su lugar, se debe entregar a un punto de recogida adecuado para el reciclaje de los componentes electrónicos y eléctricos del equipo.

Declaración de conformidad

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este producto cumple con la Directiva 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: <https://www.anker.com>.

FI

Tärkeät Turvallisuusohjeet

- Ympäristön lämpötilan tulee tää tuotetta käytettäessä olla 0 - 35 °C (32-95 °F).
- Tämä tuote sopii vain kohtalaiseen ilmastoon.
- Pidä laite lasten ulottumattomissa.
- Käytä laitteen puhdistamiseen vain kuivaa liinaa tai harjaa.
- Tuotteen tulee olla käytössä hyväksytty ulkoinen PD3.0-yhteensopiva virtalähde ja USB-C - USB-C 5A -kaapeli, jotta se saavuttaa maksimitthon (20VDC/5A, 100W) yhden portin kautta.

FR

Vaatumusten mukaisuus ilmoitus

Anker Innovations Limited vakuuttaa täten, että tämä tuote on direktiivin 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU mukainen. EU:n vaatimusten mukaisuusvakuutus on luettavissa kokonaisuudessaan seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa: <https://www.anker.com>.

FR

Instructions importantes de sécurité

- La température ambiante lors de l'utilisation de ce produit doit être comprise entre 0 et 35°C (32 et 95°F).
- Ce produit convient uniquement aux climats modérés.
- Gardez cet appareil hors de portée des enfants.
- Utilisez uniquement un chiffon ou une brosse sèche pour nettoyer cet appareil.
- Le produit doit être alimenté par une alimentation externe approuvée conforme à PD3.0 et un câble USB-C vers USB-C 5A pour atteindre la puissance maximale (20VDC/5A, 100W) via un seul port.



L'appareil ne doit pas être mis au rebut avec les déchets normaux. Il doit être recyclé. Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit plutôt être remis au point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques.

Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que ce produit est conforme aux Directives 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité pour l'UE est disponible à l'adresse suivante : <https://www.anker.com>.

Déclaration IC

Cet appareil numérique est conforme aux normes CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B).

HU

Fontos biztonsági utasítások

- A környezeti hőmérsékletnek 0 és 35 °C (32 és 95 °F) között kell lennie a termék használatá során.
- A termék csak mérsékelt éghajlaton használható.
- Az eszközt tartsa a gyermekektől távol.
- A termék tisztításához csak száraz kendő vagy kefe használható.

- A terméket egy jóváhagyott, PD3.0-kompatibilis külső tápegységgel és egy USB-C-ről USB-C-re 5A kábellel kell működtetni, hogy a maximális teljesítményt (20VDC/5A, 100W) egyetlen porton keresztül elérje.



A készüléket nem szabad a normál hulladékkal együtt ártalmatlanítani. Újra kell hasznosítani. Ez a szimbólum azt jelzi, hogy ezt a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként kezelni. Ehelyett azt el kell vinni a megfelelő gyűjtőhelyre az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések újrahasznosítása céljából.

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

Az Anker Innovations Limited ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel a 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU számú irányelv követelményeinek. Az EU-s megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető el: <https://www.anker.com>.

IT

Istruzioni importanti per la sicurezza

- La temperatura ambiente di utilizzo del prodotto deve essere compresa tra 0 e 35°C.
- Questo prodotto è indicato solo per climi moderati.
- Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Per pulire il prodotto, utilizzare solo un panno o una spugna asciutti.
- Il prodotto dovrebbe essere alimentato da un alimentatore esterno approvato conforme a PD3.0 e da un cavo USB-C a USB-C da 5A per raggiungere la massima potenza (20VDC/5A, 100W) attraverso una singola porta.



Il dispositivo non deve essere smaltito insieme ai rifiuti ordinari ma deve essere riciclato. Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

Dichiarazione di conformità

Con la presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme alle Direttive 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: <https://www.anker.com>.

NL

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies

- De omgevingstemperatuur bij gebruik van dit product moet 0 tot 35°C bedragen.
- Dit product is alleen geschikt voor gemiddelde klimaten.
- Houd dit apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Gebruik alleen een droge doek of borstel om dit product schoon te maken.

For tutorial videos, FAQs, manuals, and more information, please visit:

<https://support.anker.com>

Or scan the QR code below:



@anker_official
@anker_jp



@AnkerDeutschland
@AnkerJapan
@Anker



@AnkerOfficial
@Anker_JP

PAP 22
Raccolta Carta

Product Number: A8340
51005004441 V01

